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New Sentencing Guidelines Offenses (2001) 
Seriousness categories (CAT) adopted effective December 24, 2001 

OFFENSE CJIS SOURCE LEVEL MAX MIN TYPE CAT FINE 
Accessory After the Fact 
Accessory after the fact to a felony 

1-1480 CR, §1-301 Felony Lesser of 
5Y or max. 
term penalty 

for the 
crime 

 Person  
Drug 

Property 

V - 

Animals, Crimes Against 
Aggravated animal cruelty 

1-0505 
1-0508 

CR, §10-606(b) Felony 3Y  Property VI $5,000 

Assault and Other Bodily Woundings 
Knowingly transfer or attempt to transfer HIV 
virus 

 HG, §18-601.1 Misd. 3Y  Person V $2,500 

Assault and Other Bodily Woundings 
Willfully expose to infectious disease 

 HG, §18-601 Misd. 1Y  Person VII $500 

CDS and Paraphernalia  
Distribution—MDMA 
(methylenedioxmethamphetamine) 
750 grams or more 

1-0696 
2-0233 
2-0237 
2-0300 
2-0301 

CR, §5-609(a) Felony 20Y  Drug IIIA $20,000 

CDS and Paraphernalia 
Distribution—MDMA 
(methylenedioxmethamphetamine) 
750 grams or more, subsequent 

1-0696 
2-0233 
2-0237 
2-0300 
2-0301 

CR,  §5-609(b) 
CR,  §5-609(c) 
CR,  §5-609(d) 

 

Felony 
 

20Y 
25Y 
40Y 

10Y 
25Y 
40Y 

Drug IIIA $100,000 

Fraud—Telecommunication Service Providers 
Telecom devices and telecom theft 

1-0590 CR, §7-315 Misd. 3Y  Property VI $2,500 

Fraud—Telecommunication Service Providers 
Telecom devices and telecom theft, over 100 
devices 

1-0591 CR, §7-315 Felony 10Y  Property IV $10,000 

Kidnapping and Related Crimes 
Abduction—International parental kidnapping 

 FL, §9-305(b) 
FL, §9-307(d) 

Felony 3Y  Person V $5,000 
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New Sentencing Guidelines Offenses (2001) (cont.)  

OFFENSE CJIS SOURCE LEVEL MAX MIN TYPE CAT FINE 
Prostitution and Related Crimes 
Abduction—Persuade, entice, secrete, or harbor 
individual under 16 for prostitution 

1-1091 
1-1092 

CR, §11-305(a) Misd. 10Y  Person III $5,000 

Prostitution and Related Crimes 
Prostitution—General assignation and solicitation 

1-1093 CR, §11-306(a) Misd. 1Y  Person VII $500 

Prostitution and Related Crimes 
Prostitution—Human trafficking, take, harbor, or 
unlawfully detain another for prostitution 

1-1080 
1-1081 
1-1082 
1-1083 

CR, §11-303(c)(1) Misd. 10Y  Person IV $5,000 

Prostitution and Related Crimes 
Prostitution—Receive money profit for prostitution 

1-1090 CR, §11-304(a) Misd. 10Y  Person IV $10,000 

Sabotage and Related Crimes 
Defense-Related Activities—Intentional defective 
workmanship 

 CR, §9-703 Felony 10Y  Property IV $10,000 

Sabotage and Related Crimes 
Defense-Related Activities—Intentional injury or 
interference with property 

 CR, §9-702 Felony 10Y  Property IV $10,000 

Telecommunications and Electronics, Crimes 
Involving 
Electronic security system blockers 

1-1472 
 

CR, §7-301(c) Misd. 1Y  Property VII $1,000 


