Maryland State Commission on Criminal Sentencing Policy



New Sentencing Guidelines Offenses (2001)

Seriousness categories (CAT) adopted effective December 24, 2001

OFFENSE	CJIS	SOURCE	LEVEL	MAX	MIN	ТҮРЕ	CAT	FINE
Accessory After the Fact Accessory after the fact to a felony	1-1480	CR, §1-301	Felony	Lesser of 5Y or max. term penalty for the crime		Person Drug Property	V	-
Animals, Crimes Against Aggravated animal cruelty	1-0505 1-0508	CR, §10-606(b)	Felony	3Y		Property	VI	\$5,000
Assault and Other Bodily Woundings Knowingly transfer or attempt to transfer HIV virus		HG, §18-601.1	Misd.	3Y		Person	V	\$2,500
Assault and Other Bodily Woundings Willfully expose to infectious disease		HG, §18-601	Misd.	1Y		Person	VII	\$500
CDS and Paraphernalia Distribution—MDMA (methylenedioxmethamphetamine) 750 grams or more	1-0696 2-0233 2-0237 2-0300 2-0301	CR, §5-609(a)	Felony	20Y		Drug	IIIA	\$20,000
CDS and Paraphernalia Distribution—MDMA (methylenedioxmethamphetamine) 750 grams or more, subsequent	1-0696 2-0233 2-0237 2-0300 2-0301	CR, \$5-609(b) CR, \$5-609(c) CR, \$5-609(d)	Felony	20Y 25Y 40Y	10Y 25Y 40Y	Drug	IIIA	\$100,000
Fraud—Telecommunication Service Providers Telecom devices and telecom theft	1-0590	CR, §7-315	Misd.	3Y		Property	VI	\$2,500
Fraud—Telecommunication Service Providers Telecom devices and telecom theft, over 100 devices	1-0591	CR, §7-315	Felony	10Y		Property	IV	\$10,000
Kidnapping and Related Crimes Abduction—International parental kidnapping		FL, §9-305(b) FL, §9-307(d)	Felony	3Y		Person	V	\$5,000

Maryland State Commission on Criminal Sentencing Policy



New Sentencing Guidelines Offenses (2001) (cont.)

OFFENSE	CJIS	SOURCE	LEVEL	MAX	MIN	TYPE	CAT	FINE
Prostitution and Related Crimes Abduction—Persuade, entice, secrete, or harbor individual under 16 for prostitution	1-1091 1-1092	CR, §11-305(a)	Misd.	10Y		Person	III	\$5,000
Prostitution and Related Crimes Prostitution—General assignation and solicitation	1-1093	CR, §11-306(a)	Misd.	1Y		Person	VII	\$500
Prostitution and Related Crimes Prostitution—Human trafficking, take, harbor, or unlawfully detain another for prostitution	1-1080 1-1081 1-1082 1-1083	CR, §11-303(c)(1)	Misd.	10Y		Person	IV	\$5,000
Prostitution and Related Crimes Prostitution—Receive money profit for prostitution	1-1090	CR, §11-304(a)	Misd.	10Y		Person	IV	\$10,000
Sabotage and Related Crimes Defense-Related Activities—Intentional defective workmanship		CR, §9-703	Felony	10Y		Property	IV	\$10,000
Sabotage and Related Crimes Defense-Related Activities—Intentional injury or interference with property		CR, §9-702	Felony	10Y		Property	IV	\$10,000
Telecommunications and Electronics, Crimes Involving Electronic security system blockers	1-1472	CR, §7-301(c)	Misd.	1Y		Property	VII	\$1,000